





## OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781037

Case No. : SIC/DRN.54 /2019
Appellant : Md. Ainul Hoque

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the Block Elementary Education Officer,

Dalgaon, Sialmari, Dist.- Darrang, Assam

Date of hearing : 31.08.2020

Second Appeal heard by : Sri Kanak Ch. Sarma, ACS (Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

## ORDER 31.08.2020

The appellant, Md. Ainul Hoque is present.

The SPIO is absent but has submitted one written statement through e-mail. The SPIO is directed to present his case personally in the next date of hearing. He will produce copies of informations already furnished to the appellant and any other relevant documents.

Fix next date of hearing on 21.09.2020 at 12:00 Noon.

Sd/-Kanak Ch. Sarma, ACS (Retd.) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-

Registrar i/c Assam Information Commission

## Memo No. SIC/DRN.54/2019 Copy to:

Dtd.31.08.2020

- 13
- 1. The SPIO, O/o the Block Elementary Education Officer, Dalgaon, Sialmari, Dist.-Darrang, Assam, Pin- 784 116 for information and necessary action.
- 2. First Appellate Authority/office of the Dist. Elementary Education Officer, Darrang, Dist.- Darrang, Assam, Pin- 784 125 for information.
- 3. The Appellant, Md. Ainul Hoque, S/o- Motleb Ali, Vill- No. 2 Magurmari, PO & PS-Dhula, Dist.- Darrang, Assam, Pin- 784 146 for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Registrar i/c Assam Information Commission